ALCATEL-LUCENT
OMNIACCESS RAP155 SERIES
ACCESS POINTS
Wireless and wired networking for SMB and branch offices
The multifunctional Alcatel-Lucent
OmniAccess™ RAP155 Series Access Points
(APs) deliver secure 802.11n wireless and
wired networking to small and medium-

is subject to change without notice. Alcatel-Lucent assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies contained herein.
Copyright © 2012 Alcatel-Lucent. All rights reserved.   E2013071944EN (August)
ORDERING INFORMATION
155 SERIES APS
OAW-RAP155 OmniAccess RAP155 Remote Access Point: 3x3, dual radio, wireless, 5x10/100/1000Base-T, USB, security slot
OAW-RAP155-US OmniAccess RAP155 Remote Access Point: 3x3, dual radio, wireless, 5x10/100/1000Base-T, USB, security
slot, restricted regulatory domain: United States
OAW-RAP155P OmniAccess RAP155P Remote Access Point: 3x3, dual radio, wireless, 5x10/100/1000Base-T, USB, PoE out,
security slot  Note: Ships without country-specific AC power cord (order separately)
OAW-RAP155P-US OmniAccess RAP155P Remote Access Point: 3x3, dual radio, wireless, 5x10/100/1000Base-T, USB, PoE out,
security slot, restricted regulatory domain: United States
Note: Ships without country-specific AC power cord (order separately)
ACCESSORIES
OAW-APAC-12V12U 12 V DC/24 W  AC power adapter (wall-mount style) for compatible indoor AP models
OAW-AP-AC-54V54 54 V DC/54 W  AC power adapter (desktop,  in-line style) for compatible indoor AP models
Note: Ships without country-specific AC power cord (order separately)
OAW-AP-ANT-1W RAP serial adapter cable (proprietary to DB9 female)
Figure 4.  5.850  GHz (antenna  elements 3, 4 and 5)
5.8503